OP \$140.00 37948

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intuition Systems, Inc.		02/11/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intuition, LLC	
Street Address:	9428 Baymeadows Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3794871	BILL2PAY
Registration Number:	4671304	BILL2PAY
Registration Number:	4675115	BILL 2 PAY TOTAL PAYMENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3250487	WEBBOX
Registration Number:	4203893	BILL2TXT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9049924998

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9049924997
Email: dwinicki@att.net
Correspondent Name: Debbie K. Winicki
Address Line 1: 4745 Sutton Park Court

Address Line 2: Suite 401

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32224

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debbie K. Winicki
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie K. Winicki/

02/17/2015		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Intuition Systems Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Intuition Systems Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Intuition Systems Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Intuition Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 600, Jacksonville, Florida 32256 ("Assignor"), is the registered owner of the following service marks registered on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Priincipal Register:

BILL2PAY, (standard characters), U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,794,871, registered on May 25, 2010;

BILL2PAY, (blue and white stylized logo), U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,671,304, registered on January 13, 2015;

BILL2PAY total payment solutions, (blue and white stylized logo), U.S. Trademark Registration Number 4,675,115, registered on January 20, 2015; and

WEBBOX, (standard characters), U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,250,487, registered on June 12, 2007.

Intution Systems, Inc. is also the owner of the following service mark registered on the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Supplemental Register:

BILL2TXT, (standard characters), Registration Number 4,203,893, registered on September 4, 2012.

Intuition Systems, Inc. has adopted and used these service marks and the good will of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS Intuition, LLC., a Florida limited liability corporation, having

a place of business at 9428 Baymeadows Road, Suite 600, Jacksonville,

Florida 32256 ("Assignee") acquired from Assignor the entire right, title and

interest in, to and under said service marks and the registrations thereof,

together with the good will of business symbolized by the marks, under a

Contribution Agreement effective as of October 1, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar

and other good and valuable consideration given to Assignee or Assignor,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns,

transfers and sets over unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire rights, titles

and interest in and to said service marks together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the marks including presently available goods bearing

the marks, and the registrations thereof.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey

the entire interest herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be

executed by the duly authorized officer below on February 11th 2015.

INTUITION SYSTEMS, INC

SV: <u>[] [[[[[</u>

Claude W. Collier, Jr., CEO

State of Florida

County of Duval

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 11^{th} day of February, 2015, by Claude W. Collier, Jr., who is [] personally known to me or [] produced his Florida Driver's License as identification.

SEAL

Notary Public, State of Florida



TRADEMARK REEL: 005461 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 02/17/2015